

Government of West,Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail:cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Memo No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/Tender-0793

Date: 24/01/2024

AoC Cancellation Notice

This is for information of all concerned that the tender Id-2023_HFW_507667_27, 28 under e-tender for Infrastructure Strengthening of Sub Centers to be up-graded into Su-swasthya kendras at Amdanga/Habra-II/Deganga/Barrackpur-II/Barasat-I/ Bongaon block, under North 24 Parganas District, issued vide NIT. No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/Tender/SSK(96)2ndCall-2781,dated-10/04/2023 and AoC No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/Tender/SSK(96) 2ndCall-8292, dated:10/10/2023 and CMOH(N24Pgs)/Tender/SSK(96)2ndCall-8297, dated:10/10/2023 is hereby declared as cancelled due to administrative reasons.

Chief Medical Officer of Health 100% Secretary DH & FWS, N24PGS

Date: 24/01/2024

Memo No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/Tender-0793/1(10)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The DHS, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan.
- 2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The Add. District Magistrate (Health), North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The PO, NHM & Deputy Secretary, H&FWS, Govt. of W.B.
- 5. The O/C Health, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Executive Engineer of Social Sector/ PWD Division
- 7. The Dy. CMOH-II, III, IV/DMCHO/DTO/A.O, N24 Pgs.
- The I.T Coordinator, Swasthya Bhawan, with the request to upload this notice in the official website of Swasthya Bhawan.
- The D.I.O, North 24 Parganas, with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas District.
- 10. Office Copy.

Dv. Chief Medical Officer Health-I

North 24 Parganas